(vi) "Select advanced computing business" means a person who is a 27
member of an affiliated group with at least one member of the 28
affiliated group engaging in the business of advanced computing, and 29
the affiliated group has worldwide gross revenue of more than 30
((twenty-five billion dollars)) $25,000,000,000 during the 31
immediately preceding calendar year. A person who is primarily 32
engaged within this state in the provision of commercial mobile 33
service, as that term is defined in 47 U.S.C. Sec. 332(d)(1), shall 34
not be considered a select advanced computing business.